



# Shree Steel Wire Ropes Ltd.

MFERS OF: STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL ROPES, RAILWAY ELECTRIFICATION EQUIPMENT, OHE FITTINGS FOR TRANSMISSION LINES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS.

**Administrative Office & Correspondence Address:**

503 - 505, 5th Floor, Shiv Ashish Commercial Complex,  
Plot No. 10, 19th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071. (INDIA)  
Tel.: (022) 2527 4142 / 6739 9999 ♦ E-mail: info@sswrl.com ♦ WEB: www.sswrl.com



CIN : L45202MH1992PLC067466

14 August, 2023

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 513488

**Sub: Newspaper Publication for Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2023. Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find attached herewith copy of newspaper publication of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 published on August 12, 2023 in following News Paper:

1. Navshakti\_Marathi
2. The Free Press Journal\_English

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,  
**Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited**

Manoj  
Chandrakant  
Patade  
nt Patade

Digitally signed by  
Manoj Chandrakant  
Patade  
Date: 2023.08.14  
11:57:30 +05'30'



**Manoj C. Patade**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

*Encl as Above*

**RIDHI SYNTHETICS LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.  
 Tel: 022-22042554 / 22047164 • Email: ridhisyntheticsltd@gmail.com  
 CIN: L51900MH1981PLC025265 • Website: www.ridhisynthetics.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	10.85	43.41	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	61.66	43.58	-0.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.66	43.58	-0.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.46	45.31	6.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	325.23	-268.46	-33.64
Equity Share Capital	120.20	120.20	120.20
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	4.28	3.77	0.53

**NOTE:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).  
 2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2023.

For Ridhi Synthetics Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Vishal Chaturvedi**  
 Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11.08.2023

**FUTURISTIC SECURITIES LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65900MH1971PLC015137  
 Regd. Off: 202, Ashford Chambers, Lady Jamshedji Road, Mahim (West), Mumbai-400 016  
 Tel. : 022 24476800, Fax : 022 24476999, Email : futuristicsecuritieslimited@yahoo.in,  
 Website : www.futuristicsecurities.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs) Except EPS)		
	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	4.07	1.77	7.10
Net Profit for the period before tax	-7.62	-0.20	-2.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After tax	-7.62	-0.20	-1.74
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-58.77	-49.62	-51.15
Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	195.00	195.00	195.00
Earning per share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)			
Basic	-0.39	-0.01	-0.09
Diluted	-0.39	-0.01	-0.09

**Note :**  
 1) The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Result duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchange.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**PRADEEP JATWALA**  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00053991

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11.08.2023

**SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.**  
 CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466  
 Registered Office:185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dheku, Khopoli.  
 Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakh)			
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	227.69	428.65	460.33	1,888.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	4.63	10.95	(5.26)	106.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	4.63	10.95	(5.26)	106.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	0.83	4.40	(5.25)	78.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	3.02	(27.53)	(1.78)	52.58
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7	EPS - Basic & Diluted for discontinued & continuing operations	0.02	0.13	(0.16)	2.37

**NOTES:** 1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.sswrl.com

For SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD  
 Sd/-  
**Anil Sajjani**  
 Managing Director

Date : August 11, 2023  
 Place : Mumbai

**PRO FIN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L51909MH1991PLC250695)  
 Regd Office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400066  
 Website: www.profincapital.com • Email Id: profincapital@gmail.com

**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Quarter Ended		
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	615.662	401.628	562.090
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	253.560	1.117	24.130
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	253.560	1.117	24.130
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.520	-17.353	17.850
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	188.520	-17.353	17.850
6	Equity Share Capital	2120.070	2120.070	706.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	00	00	00
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.089	(0.008)	0.084
	Diluted:	0.089	(0.008)	0.084
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.089	(0.008)	0.084
	Diluted:	0.089	(0.008)	0.084

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.profincapital.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Pro Fin Capital Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Director**

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 10-08-2023

**KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Registered office: Office No: C 301/2, MIDC TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400705, Maharashtra, India.  
 Tel No: 022-61214100 | Email: info@kilitch.com | Website: www.kilitch.com | CIN: L24239MH1992PLC066718

**Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	3655.70	4547.70	3345.27	13959.9
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	445.23	511.24	289.72	1201.43
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	445.23	511.24	289.72	1201.43
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	305.95	290.15	173.7	828.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	526.56	295.42	-46.44	796.52
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	1558.23	1558.23	1558.23	1558.23
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) is shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				13601.49
8.	Earnings per share				
	Basic	2.15	2.29	1.34	6.71
	Diluted	2.15	2.29	1.34	6.71

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Three Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Income from operation	3112.48	4328.28	2356.88	11778.35
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	558.12	733.85	417.47	1944.86
3.	Profit after tax	418.88	512.80	301.45	1571.73
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	639.49	518.07	81.31	1539.98

1) The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August, 2023  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 11th August, 2023

**NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668)  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. W-50, MIDC Industrial Area, Talaja - 410208 Dist. Raigad. Telephone: 022-24949538 Fax: 022-40457150;  
 E-mail: nirav@associatedgroup.com; Website: www.associatedgroup.com/NCL

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.34	3.51	1.91	10.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	0.18	0.25	0.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	0.18	0.25	0.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.15	0.13	0.19	0.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.18	0.08	0.21	0.62
6	Equity Share Capital	0.39	0.39	0.39	0.39
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)				24.73
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹				17.11
	b) Diluted ₹				17.11
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹				17.11
	b) Diluted ₹				17.11

**Note:**  
 1) The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11.08.2023.  
 2) The Company results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.  
 3) The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
 4) Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 5) Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Products.  
 6) Provision for Gratuity & Leave Salary has not been done as per actuarial valuation.  
 7) The above figures are in crores except EPS.

For Nirav Commercials Ltd  
 Sd/-  
**(CA Raghav Daga)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00084553

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11th August, 2023

**IND Renewable Energy Limited**  
 (Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd Office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400066  
 CIN: L40102MH2011PLC221715 Tel: 022 28702070

**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended		
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30-06-2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	00.00	00.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	-2.45	-0.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	-2.45	-0.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	3.38	-0.71
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1.16	3.38	-0.71
6	Equity Share Capital	302.74	302.74	302.74
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	00.00	00.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
	Diluted:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
	Diluted:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.indrenewable.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For IND Renewable Energy Limited  
 (Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**Ahmay Gupta, Director**

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 10-08-2023

**OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248  
 Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virvani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: +91 22 42026868  
 Email: info@olympiaindustriestd.com Web: www.olympiaindustriestd.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30/06/2023*		Year Ended	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,698.81	5,000.08	17,821.97	37,795.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	32.19	38.22	128.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	32.19	38.22	128.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.44	33.76	25.47	98.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	27.87	45.74	34.92	139.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs.10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				3,432.04
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value: Rs.10/- per share)				
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.31	0.56	0.42	1.64
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	0.56	0.42	1.64

\* The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2022 being the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year ended 31st March 2023, which were subject to limited review by the statutory Auditors.

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.olympiaindustriestd.com).

For and on behalf of board  
 For Olympia Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Navin Kumar Pansari**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00085711

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 11th August, 2023

**एस. पी. कॅपिटल फायनान्सिंग लि.**  
 नॉ. कां. : दी व्ही, एएससी, ५ वा मजला, साइब्रथ सिंग, लेव्हल ८ वी, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर पश्चिम - ४०००२८, मुंबई  
 दूरध्वनी : ४०३२२४४४. वेबसाईट : www.spcapital.in, ई-मेल : spcapitalin@gmail.com, स्क्रॉप कोड : ५३०२९९

**३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	संपलेली तिमाही			
		३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५१.११	३९.४७	३९.७९	१५७.०७
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	११.११	६.६२	२३.२६	६३.५३
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीनंतर)	११.११	७.०९	२३.२३	६३.९९
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	८.४४	६.१३	१७.३४	४८.४४
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	५३.९४	-५८.९९	-९.२२	०.९५
६	समाप्ती भांडवल	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२	६०१.२२
७	प्रति सभामा प्रामाणी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अशुद्धित आणि खंडीत कामकाजासाठी)	०.१४	०.१	०.२९	०.८९
	मूलभूत:	०.१४	०.१	०.२९	०.८९
	सौम्यिकृत:	०.१४	०.१	०.२९	०.८९

अतिरिक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	संपलेली तिमाही			
		३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२३ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	५१.११	३९.४७	३९.७९	१५७.०७
२	करपूर्व नफा	११.११	६.६२	२३.२६	६३.५३
३	करोत्तर नफा	८.४४	६.१३	१७.३४	४८.०८

**टीपा :**  
 १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३०.०६.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा (अतिरिक्त व एकत्रित) तपशिलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे.  
 २.

**Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation, Civil Engineering Dept.**  
**Maharashtra Vahtuk Bhavan,**  
**Mumbai Central Mumbai-400008**  
**E-Tender Notice No. 14 of 2023-24**

Executive Engineer (Elect), M.S.R.T.C. Corporation, Central Office, Mumbai invites online tender for Providing AV System in Conference Hall Third Floor at Maharashtra Vahtuk Bhavan Mumbai Central. As mentioned in the tender document a Contractor should have technically and financially sound. The detailed terms of reference qualification criteria has been provided in the tender documents.

1. Bid are available online from	Dt. 11/08/2023 at 11.00 hrs.
2. Last date of Bid submission	Dt. 21/08/2023 at 15.00 hrs.
3. Technical Bid opening	Dt. 22/08/2023 at 15.00 hrs. (if possible)
4. Tender Cost	Rs. 590/- (Rs. 500 + Rs. 90/ G.S.T.)

For details Please refer Technical document available on the : <https://mahatenders.gov.in>  
 Bid notice is also available at MSRTC's website : [www.msrtc.gov.in](http://www.msrtc.gov.in)  
 EMail : chiefcivilengineer95@gmail.com  
 For further details contact phone Nos. 022-23023978/022-23023982

**Sd/-**  
**Executive Engineer (Elect)**

**IND Renewable Energy Limited**  
 (Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
 Regd Office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai 400066  
**CIN: L40102MH2011PLC221715** Tel: 022 28702070  
**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended		
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30-06-2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	00.00	00.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	-2.45	-0.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	-2.45	-0.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.16	3.38	-0.71
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1.16	3.38	-0.71
6	Equity Share Capital	302.74	302.74	302.74
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	00.00	00.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
	Diluted:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02
	Diluted:	-0.74	0.11	-0.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.indrenewable.com](http://www.indrenewable.com) and the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

**Sd/-**  
**Abhay Gupta, Director**

**JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17110MH1988PLC048451  
 Regd office: 11, Parasarpuria Apartment, Film City Road, Gokuldham, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063.  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	448.69	1633.2	570.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.34	79.48	34.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.34	79.48	34.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.24	52.51	17.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.24	52.51	17.35
6	Equity Share Capital	438.71	438.71	438.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.00	1142	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.46	1.2	0.4
	(b) Diluted	0.46	1.2	0.4

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company ([www.jsil.in](http://www.jsil.in)) and on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

**For JATTASHANKAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Jattashankar Poddar**  
**Managing Director**

**STARTECK FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, 37-40 Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057  
 CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037039 Website: [www.starteckfinance.com](http://www.starteckfinance.com)  
 Email add: [cosc@starteckfinance.com](mailto:cosc@starteckfinance.com) Tel: +22 42877800 Fax: +22 42877890  
**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	678.37	610.08	2821.85
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	298.90	359.30	1249.66
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	298.90	359.30	2423.93
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.87	263.02	2182.04
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	167.57	237.37	1862.46
6.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	991.03	991.03	991.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	2.31	2.65	22.02
	(b) Diluted	2.31	2.65	22.02

**Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	677.62	601.87	2616.45
2	Profit before tax	325.43	358.07	1224.18
3	Profit after tax	255.40	263.83	984.14

Note: The above Unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.starteckfinance.com](http://www.starteckfinance.com))

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Starteck Finance Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Amit Pitale**  
**Whole Time Director (DIN: 07852850)**

**CLIO INFOTECH LIMITED**  
 (CIN- L65990MH1992PLC067450)  
 Reg. Off: Office no.901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063 Maharashtra India Email: [clio\\_infotech@yahoo.com](mailto:clio_infotech@yahoo.com)  
**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)			
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Year ended on	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	1.45	-	1.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.71)	(5.18)	(10)	(30.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.08)	(5.18)	(10)	(30.14)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.08)	(5.18)	(10)	(30.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.90)	(5.16)	(10.02)	(30.13)
6	Equity Share Capital	1101.10	1101.10	1101.10	1101.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing operations*) Basic & diluted	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.09)	(0.27)

\*There are no discontinuing operations.

**Common Notes to above results:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the same.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company is having single reportable segment as defined in Accounting Standard-108 on 'Operating Reporting'.
- The Ind-AS financial Results and financial information for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results.
- The Figures have been regrouped & rearranged where necessary to confirm the figures of the current period. The figures for the quarter ended March 2023 are balancing figures between the audited Figures in respect of full Financial Year FY 2022-23 and Published unaudited year to date Figure upto the third quarter ended 31/12/2022.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever found necessary, to conform to current period / year classification.
- These financial result will be made available on the Company's website viz. [www.clioinfotech.in](http://www.clioinfotech.in) and on the website of BSE Ltd. viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively.

**For and on behalf of the Board,**  
**CLIO INFOTECH LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Hasmukh Sharma**  
**Director**

**PRECISION CONTAINERS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L28920MH1981PLC023972  
**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	(14.65)	(5.33)	(3.37)	(21.00)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax,(after Exceptional)	(14.65)	(5.33)	(3.37)	(21.00)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional)	(14.65)	(5.33)	(3.37)	(21.00)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(15.20)	(6.04)	(1.78)	(22.46)
6	Equity Share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2238.12	2238.12	2238.12	2238.12
7	Other Equity	(4,231.56)	(4,216.36)	(4,195.68)	(4,216.36)
8	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)				
	1. Basic	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.09)
	2. Diluted	(0.07)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.09)

**Notes:**

- The Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of at its meeting held on 07th August 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website ([www.precisioncontainersltd.com](http://www.precisioncontainersltd.com))

**FOR PRECISION CONTAINERS LIMITED**  
**Mr. Sunil Vasant Rao Patil** Mr. Shivram T Singh  
 Director Director  
 (DIN:08450300) (DIN:08433451)

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 12th August 2023**

**SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.**  
 CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466  
 Registered Office:185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dheku, Khopoli, Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.  
**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023** (Rs. in Lakh)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	227.69	428.65	460.33	1,888.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	4.63	10.95	(5.26)	106.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	4.63	10.95	(5.26)	106.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	0.83	4.40	(5.25)	78.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	3.02	(27.53)	(1.79)	52.58
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7	EPS - Basic & Diluted for discontinued & continuing operations	0.02	0.13	(0.16)	2.37

**NOTES:** 1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on August 11, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.sswrl.com](http://www.sswrl.com)

**For SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD**  
**Sd/-**  
**Anil Sajani**  
**Managing Director**

**Date : August 11, 2023**  
**Place : Mumbai**

**NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668)  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. W-50, MIDC Industrial Area, Talaja - 410208 Dist. Raigad, Telephone: 022-24949538 Fax: 022-40457150; E-mail: [nirav@associatedgroup.com](mailto:nirav@associatedgroup.com); Website: [www.associatedgroup.com/NCL](http://www.associatedgroup.com/NCL)  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023.** (Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3.34	3.51	1.91	10.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	0.18	0.25	0.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.23	0.18	0.25	0.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.15	0.13	0.19	0.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.18	0.08	0.21	0.62
6	Equity Share Capital	0.39	0.39	0.39	0.39
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	24.73
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹				17.11
	b) Diluted ₹				17.11
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹				17.11
	b) Diluted ₹				17.11

**Notes:**

- The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 11.08.2023.
- The Company results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
- The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Products.
- Provision for Gratuity & Leave Salary has not been done as per actuarial valuation.
- The above figures are in crores except EPS.

**For Nirav Commercials Ltd**  
**Sd/-**  
**(CA Raghav Daga)**  
**Managing Director**  
 DIN: 00084553

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 11th August, 2023**

**OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248  
 Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: +91 22 42028688  
 Email: [info@olympiaindustriesltd.com](mailto:info@olympiaindustriesltd.com) Web: [www.olympiaindustriesltd.com](http://www.olympiaindustriesltd.com)  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs) except Earning Per Share

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023*	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,698.81	5,000.08	17,821.97	37,795.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	32.19	38.22	128.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.94	32.19	38.22	128.61
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.44	33.76	25.47	98.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	27.87	45.74	34.92	139.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs.10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,432.04
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value: Rs.10/- per share)				
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.31	0.56	0.42	1.64
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.31	0.56	0.42	1.64

\* The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December, 2022 being the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year ended 31st March 2023, which were subject to limited review by the statutory Auditors.

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.olympiaindustriesltd.com](http://www.olympiaindustriesltd.com)).

**For and on behalf of board**  
**For Olympia Industries Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Navin Kumar Pansari**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
 DIN: 00085711

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : 11th August, 2023**

**GOSWAMI INFRA TECH PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN : U45209DL2012PTC241323  
 Regd. Office: Flat No. 706 and Flat No. 707 to 712, 7th Floor, Kancharjunga Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001.  
**Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023** [ Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/6/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Refer Note 3	Unaudited	Audited